NEWSON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
HANCOX
Born
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Newson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hancox
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Newson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Young

Born:
Died:

NP0009

George Herbert
29 Jul 1873 Wellington, NZ
26 Sep 1951 (78) Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

1843 - 1920
1843 - 1898

Arthur Henry Watts
Sophia Ann Dowsett

2 Dec 1898 Manakau, NZ

Florence Elizabeth Harriett

22 Jan 1879
1 Jan 1952 (73) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

- 1918
1857 - 1941

Harry
Harriet Jane

George Henry
17 Sep 1899 Manakau, NZ
8 Jan 1985 (86) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

23 Feb 1922

Mabel Gladys Matilda Grace
23 Feb 1900
21 Sep 1976 (76)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Sydney Horace
6 Sep 1901 Manakau, NZ
2 Apr 1971 (70) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

26 Dec 1938
Mary Georgina

11 Mar 1909
11 Apr 1995 (86)

Manakau
Manakau

Taumarunui
Kelvin Grove



Buried:

Kelvin Grove, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (2"%)

Capill Victor Edgar

Born: 10 Mar 1902

Died: 28 Aug 1998 (96)

Buried: Kelvin Grove, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
Newson Percival Herbert

Born: 8 Mar 1903 Manakau, NZ
Died: 1 Oct 1974 (71) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: 2 Aug 1927 Wellington, NZ
McGinnity Irene May Alice

Born: 12 Aug 1904 Wellington, NZ
Died: 20 Jun 1982 (78) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Newson Frederick William

Born: 21 Dec 1905 Manakau, NZ
Died: 22 Jan 1973 (68) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: 23 Dec 1925

Rasmussen Rita Jessie

Born: 2 Jun 1904

Died: 25 Apr 1967 (63)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Newson Vera Florence Harriet

Born: 18 Oct 1907 Manakau, NZ
Died: 10 Dec 1968 (61) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: 24 Dec 1934

Knight Donald Cruickshanks

Born: c 1904

Died: 3 Jun 1961 (57)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

NP0009



Newson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Fraser
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Newson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Walker
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Newson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Mawson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Stephens

Born:
Died:
Buried:

NP0009

Claude Alexander
14 Sep 1909 Manakau, NZ
28 Apr 1989 (80) Wellington, NZ
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

20 Jan 1932

Jessie Viola
7 Sep 1910
30 Sep 2000 (90)
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Lillian May Hancox
21 Sep 1910 Manakau, NZ
19 Apr 1984 (74) Paraparaumu, NZ
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

11 Apr 1933

George
3 Feb 1908
18 Jul 1980 (72)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Selwyn Charles
12 Jan 1912
3 Apr 1994 (82)
Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Manakau, NZ

Between 1967 - 1969

Zelda Peace
4 Nov 1918
9 Jun 2012 (94)

Taita, NZ
Sydney, Aus

9 Nov 1938

Sydney Walter George
4 Mar 1910
7 Feb 1967 (57)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated



Newson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Ibbotson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Newson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Stafford
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Property:

Doris Isabel Elizabeth
17 Jun 1913 Manakau, NZ
24 Nov 2002 (87)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

5 May 1935

Archibald Othel
14 Oct 1908
31 May 1976 (68)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Kenneth Ivan
1 Oct 1918
24 May 2004 (86)
Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Wellington, NZ

4 Jan 1943

Veronica Joan Therese
22 Sep 1921
25 Jun 2007 (86)
Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931

NP0009

George Florence
Manakau Settler Manakau
Manakau Settler Manakau
Manakau Carpenter Manakau
Manakau Carpenter Manakau
Manakau Carpenter Manakau
Manakau Carpenter Manakau
Wellington Packer Wellington
Wellington Packer Wellington
Wellington Builder Wellington
Wellington Builder Wellington
Wellington Builder Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

NP0009

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

George

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Sydney
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Napier
Blenheim

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

Electrician
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Retired
Electrician
Retired
Retired

Painter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder
Carpenter
Carpenter

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder

Builder

Carpenter

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Mabel

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Mary

Mangateretere Spinster

Hastings

Blenheim

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1966
1969
1972

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1925
1928

NP0009

Wellington

Percival

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Frederick

Wellington
Wellington
Ihuraua
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Donald
Wellington
Wellington

Carpenter

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder
Builder
Storeman
Storeman
Warehouseman
Retired

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspector
Retired

Retired

Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Irene

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Rita
Ihuraua
Wellington
Wellington
IThuraua
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Vera

Married
Clerk
Clerk

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1972
1978
1981
1987
1995
1995

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

NP0009

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Claude
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu

George

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler
Paper Ruler
Assembler

Assembler

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Electrician

Electrical Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician

Watersider

Motor Body Builder
Motor Body Builder
Civil Servant

Civil Servant

Civil Servant

Civil Servant

Civil Servant

Civil Servant

Civil Servant

P & T Employee

P & T Employee

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Jessie
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Lillian

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2002
2005
2006
2007

1931
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

NP0009

Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu

Selwyn
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Masterton
Wellington
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua

Archibald
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Retired
Retired
Retired

Glazier
Glazier
Glazier
Carpenter
Carpenter
Labourer
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Retired
Retired

Carpenter

Tram Conductor
Tram Conductor
Tram Conductor
Tram Conductor
Tram Conductor
Tram Conductor
Shop Assistant
Shop Assistant
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Paraparumu Married
Paraparumu Married
Paraparumu Married
Paraparumu Widow

Zelda

Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Lower Hutt

Doris

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



1981
1987
1998
2001
2002

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
1987
1998
2001
2002
2005
2006

NP0009

Kenneth
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Chauffeur
Chauffeur
Chauffeur
Springmaker
Springmaker
Springmaker
Springmaker
Production Superviser
Foreman
Foreman
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Veronica
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Rotorua
Rotorua

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Widow
Widow



