NEWSON George Herbert

Born: 29 Jul 1873 Wellington, NZ Died: 26 Sep 1951 (78) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Arthur Henry Watts 1843 – 1920 Manakau Mother: Sophia Ann Dowsett 1843 – 1898 Manakau

Married: 2 Dec 1898 Manakau, NZ

HANCOX Florence Elizabeth Harriett

Born 22 Jan 1879

Died: 1 Jan 1952 (73) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Harry – 1918 Taumarunui Mother: Harriet Jane 1857 – 1941 Kelvin Grove

Children:

Newson George Henry

Born: 17 Sep 1899 Manakau, NZ Died: 8 Jan 1985 (86) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 23 Feb 1922

Hancox Mabel Gladys Matilda Grace

Born: 23 Feb 1900 Died: 21 Sep 1976 (76)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Newson Sydney Horace

Born: 6 Sep 1901 Manakau, NZ Died: 2 Apr 1971 (70) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 26 Dec 1938

Young Mary Georgina

Born: 11 Mar 1909 Died: 11 Apr 1995 (86)

Buried: Kelvin Grove, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd)

Capill Victor Edgar

Born: 10 Mar 1902 Died: 28 Aug 1998 (96)

Buried: Kelvin Grove, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Newson Percival Herbert

Born: 8 Mar 1903 Manakau, NZ Died: 1 Oct 1974 (71) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 2 Aug 1927 Wellington, NZ

McGinnity Irene May Alice

Born: 12 Aug 1904 Wellington, NZ Died: 20 Jun 1982 (78) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Newson Frederick William

Born: 21 Dec 1905 Manakau, NZ Died: 22 Jan 1973 (68) Masterton, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 23 Dec 1925

Rasmussen Rita Jessie

Born: 2 Jun 1904

Died: 25 Apr 1967 (63)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Newson Vera Florence Harriet

Born: 18 Oct 1907 Manakau, NZ Died: 10 Dec 1968 (61) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 Dec 1934

Knight Donald Cruickshanks

Born: c 1904

Died: 3 Jun 1961 (57)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Newson Claude Alexander

Born: 14 Sep 1909 Manakau, NZ Died: 28 Apr 1989 (80) Wellington, NZ Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: 20 Jan 1932

Fraser Jessie Viola

Born: 7 Sep 1910

Died: 30 Sep 2000 (90)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Newson Lillian May Hancox

Born: 21 Sep 1910 Manakau, NZ Died: 19 Apr 1984 (74) Paraparaumu, NZ Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: 11 Apr 1933

Walker George

Born: 3 Feb 1908

Died: 18 Jul 1980 (72)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Newson Selwyn Charles

Born: 12 Jan 1912 Manakau, NZ

Died: 3 Apr 1994 (82)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: Between 1967 – 1969

Mawson Zelda Peace

Born: 4 Nov 1918 Taita, NZ Died: 9 Jun 2012 (94) Sydney, Aus

Buried:

Married: (1st) 9 Nov 1938

Stephens Sydney Walter George

Born: 4 Mar 1910 Died: 7 Feb 1967 (57)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Newson Doris Isabel Elizabeth

Born: 17 Jun 1913 Manakau, NZ

Died: 24 Nov 2002 (87)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 5 May 1935

Ibbotson Archibald Othel

Born: 14 Oct 1908

Died: 31 May 1976 (68)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Newson Kenneth Ivan

Born: 1 Oct 1918 Wellington, NZ

Died: 24 May 2004 (86)

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Married: 4 Jan 1943

Stafford Veronica Joan Therese

Born: 22 Sep 1921

Died: 25 Jun 2007 (86)

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	George		Florence	
1899	Manakau	Settler	Manakau	Married
1900	Manakau	Settler	Manakau	Married
1905	Manakau	Carpenter	Manakau	Married
1908	Manakau	Carpenter	Manakau	Married
1911	Manakau	Carpenter	Manakau	Married
1914	Manakau	Carpenter	Manakau	Married
1919	Wellington	Packer	Wellington	Married
1922	Wellington	Packer	Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Builder	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Builder	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Builder	Wellington	Married

1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Electrician Inspector Inspector Inspector	Mabel Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Inspector Inspector Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1972 1978 1981	Wellington Wellington Wellington Sydney Wellington	Electrician Retired Retired Painter	Wellington Mary	Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Wellington Wellington Wellington Napier Blenheim	Carpenter Carpenter Builder Carpenter Carpenter	Mangateret Hastings Blenheim	ere Spinster Spinster Married
1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Builder Builder Carpenter	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1966 1969 1972	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Clerk Clerk
	Percival		Irene	
1925	Wellington	Carpenter		
1928	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1957 1960	Wellington	Builder Builder	Wellington	Married
1960	Wellington		Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1965	Wellington Wellington	Storeman Storeman	Wellington	Married
1969	Wellington	Warehouseman	Wellington	Married
1909	Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
1978	Weilington	Retired	Wellington	Retired
1370			Weilington	Redired
	Frederick		Rita	
1925	Frederick		Rita Ihuraua	Spinster
1925 1928	Wellington	Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington	Spinster Married
1928 1931	Wellington Wellington	Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1928 1931 1935	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua	Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua	Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Electrician	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electricial Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector Electrical Inspector	Ihuraua Wellington Wellington Ihuraua Masterton	Married

1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Paper Ruler	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960	Wellington Wellington	Assembler Assembler	Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1963	Weilington	Assemblei	Wellington	Widow
1966			Wellington	Widow
	Claude		Jessie	
1935	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Electrician	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Electrical Contractor	Wellington	Married
1960	Wellington	Electrical Contractor	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	Electrician	Wellington	Married
1972	Waikanae	Electrician	Waikanae	Married
1978	Waikanae	Electrician	Waikanae	Married
1981	Waikanae	Electrician	Waikanae	Married
1987	Waikanae	Electrician	Waikanae	Married
1995	Paraparaumu			Widow
1995	Paraparaumu			Widow
	George		Lillian	
1931	Wellington	Watersider	Wellington	Spinster
1935	Wellington	Motor Body Builder	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Motor Body Builder	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1960	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	P & T Employee	Wellington	Married
1966	Wellington	P & T Employee	Wellington	Married

1969 1972 1978 1981	Paraparaumu Paraparaumu Paraparaumu	Retired Retired Retired	Paraparumu Married Paraparumu Married Paraparumu Married Paraparumu Widow	
1935 1938 1941 1943 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Selwyn Wellington Wellington Wellington Masterton Wellington Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua	Glazier Glazier Glazier Carpenter Carpenter Labourer Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Zelda Porirua	Married
1972 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2001 2002 2005 2006 2007	Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua	Carpenter Carpenter Retired Retired	Porirua Lower Hutt	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1931 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Archibald Wellington	Carpenter Tram Conductor Tram Conductor Tram Conductor Tram Conductor Tram Conductor Tram Conductor Shop Assistant Shop Assistant Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Wellington	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1981 1987 1998 2001			Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow Widow Widow
2002			Wellington	Widow
	Kenneth		Veronica	
1946	Lower Hutt	Chauffeur	Lower Hutt	Married
1949	Lower Hutt	Chauffeur	Lower Hutt	Married
1954	Lower Hutt	Chauffeur	Lower Hutt	Married
1957	Lower Hutt	Springmaker	Lower Hutt	Married
1960	Lower Hutt	Springmaker	Lower Hutt	Married
1963	Lower Hutt	Springmaker	Lower Hutt	Secretary
1966	Lower Hutt	Springmaker	Lower Hutt	Secretary
1969	Lower Hutt	Production Superviser	Lower Hutt	Secretary
1972	Lower Hutt	Foreman	Lower Hutt	Secretary
1978	Lower Hutt	Foreman	Lower Hutt	Secretary
1981	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Retired
1987	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Retired
1998	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Retired
2001	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Retired
2002	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Retired
2005			Rotorua	Widow
2006			Rotorua	Widow